••
Input
Input Voltage • 90-264 VAC
Input Frequency • 47-63 Hz
Inrush Current • 40 A at 115 VAC or
80 A at 230 VAC
Power Factor • 0.98 typical
Output

Line Neutral Ground Return #1
IFC350-18
Connector P2 P5 HS7 HS8
Pin 1 2 ,3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4
IFC350-23, IFC350-24 Output COM. N/C N/C N/C COM. PFD -Sense +Sense Output Output
IFC350-25 #2 RET. RET. #1 #1
IFC350-30, IFC350-31 Output COM. Output N/C N/C COM. PFD -Sense +Sense Return
IFC350-32, IFC350-33 #2 RET. #3 RET.
IFC350-40, IFC350-41 Output COM. Output Output Output COM. PFD -Sense +Sense
IFC350-42, IFC350-44 #2 RET. #3 #4 #4 RET.
IFC350-45 Return
Single and Multiple Outputs
Max Output #1 Output #2 Output #3 Output #4
Output Model
Power Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Number
275 W 5.1 V 1.0 A 54.0 A 2% IFC350-10
350 W 12.0 V 0.5 A 29.2 A 2% IFC350-12
350 W 15.0 V 0.4 A 23.4 A 2% IFC350-13
350 W 24.0 V 0.3 A 14.6 A 2% IFC350-14
350 W 30.0 V 0.2 A 11.7 A 2% IFC350-16
350 W 48.0 V 0.1 A 7.3 A 2% IFC350-18
300 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +12 V 0 A 9.0 A 4% IFC350-23
300 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +15 V 0 A 8.0 A 4% IFC350-24
300 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +24 V 0 A 4.5 A 4% IFC350-25
300 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +12 V 0 A 9.0 A 4% -5 V 0 A 6 A 4% IFC350-30
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +12 V 0 A 9.0 A 4% -12 V 0 A 4 A 4% IFC350-31
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +15 V 0 A 8.0 A 4% -15 V 0 A 4 A 4% IFC350-32
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +15 V 0 A 8.0 A 4% -12 V 0 A 4 A 4% IFC350-33
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +12 V 0 A 9.0 A 4% -12 V 0 A 4 A 4% F5 V 0 A 6 A 4% IFC350-40
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +15 V 0 A 8.0 A 4% -15 V 0 A 4 A 4% F24 V 0 A 4 A 4% IFC350-41
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +12 V 0 A 9.0 A 4% -12 V 0 A 4 A 4% F12 V 0 A 4 A 4% IFC350-42
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +12 V 0 A 9.0 A 4% -15 V 0 A 4 A 4% F15 V 0 A 4 A 4% IFC350-44
350 W 5.1 V 5.0 A 40.0 A 2% +12 V 0 A 9.0 A 4% -12 V 0 A 4 A 4% F24 V 0 A 4 A 4% IFC350-45
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS IFC350
IFC350.qxd  16/5/03  9:31 am  Page 2